

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1832/2007

PUNJAB STATE CO-OP.AGRI.DEV. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2016 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will
be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 1.10.2007, the petitioner is
allowed to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar